



## Rockets Allergen List

Bites and Sides	Contains Allergens Below													Comments	
	Peanuts	Fish	Milk	Celery	Mustard	Molluscs	Cereals	Tree Nuts	Crustaceans	Eggs	Soya	Lupin	Sesame		Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites
Cheeseburger			Yes		Yes		Yes			Yes					Wheat Four , Gluten
Hamburger			Yes		Yes		Yes			Yes					Wheat Four , Gluten
Sweet Potato Falafel Burger			Yes		Yes		Yes			Yes					Wheat Four , Gluten , Oatflakes
Bacon and Cheese Burger			Yes		Yes		Yes			Yes					Wheat Four , Gluten
The Stack			Yes		Yes		Yes			Yes					Wheat Four , Gluten and Barley
<b>Chicken and Hot Dogs</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Celery</b>	<b>Mustard</b>	<b>Molluscs</b>	<b>Cereals</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Crustaceans</b>	<b>Eggs</b>	<b>Soya</b>	<b>Lupin</b>	<b>Sesame</b>	<b>Sulphur Dioxide &amp; Sulphites</b>	<b>Comments</b>
Tenders and Dips			Yes		Yes		Yes			Yes					Wheat Four , Gluten and Barley
Hot Tossed Tenders and Dips			Yes		Yes		Yes			Yes					Wheat Four , Gluten and Barley
Chicken Tender Burger			Yes		Yes		Yes			Yes					Wheat Four , Gluten
Hot Chicken Tender Burger			Yes		Yes		Yes			Yes					Wheat Four , Gluten
Hot Dog					Yes		Yes				Yes				Wheat Flour,Gluten,
Hot Dog & Onion Strings			Yes		Yes		Yes				Yes				Wheat Flour,Gluten,
Cheese and Bacon Hot Dog			Yes		Yes		Yes				Yes				Wheat Flour,Gluten,
<b>Sides</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Celery</b>	<b>Mustard</b>	<b>Molluscs</b>	<b>Cereals</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Crustaceans</b>	<b>Eggs</b>	<b>Soya</b>	<b>Lupin</b>	<b>Sesame</b>	<b>Sulphur Dioxide &amp; Sulphites</b>	<b>Comments</b>
Regular Fries															
Crispy Bacon and Cheese Fries			Yes								Yes				
Garlic and Cheese Fries			Yes		Yes					Yes					
Sweet Potato Fries															
Onion Strings			Yes		Yes		Yes			Yes					Wheat Flour, Gluten
50-50 Fries and Strings			Yes		Yes		Yes			Yes					Wheat Flour, Gluten
Nachos with Jalapeno Cheese Sauce			Yes												
<b>Kids Meal</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Celery</b>	<b>Mustard</b>	<b>Molluscs</b>	<b>Cereals</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Crustaceans</b>	<b>Eggs</b>	<b>Soya</b>	<b>Lupin</b>	<b>Sesame</b>	<b>Sulphur Dioxide &amp; Sulphites</b>	<b>Comments</b>
Hamburger Meal			Yes				Yes			Yes					Wheat Flour, Gluten,
Chicken Tender Meal			Yes				Yes								Wheat , Flour, Gluten
<b>Dips</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Celery</b>	<b>Mustard</b>	<b>Molluscs</b>	<b>Cereals</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Crustaceans</b>	<b>Eggs</b>	<b>Soya</b>	<b>Lupin</b>	<b>Sesame</b>	<b>Sulphur Dioxide &amp; Sulphites</b>	<b>Comments</b>
Burger Sauce					Yes					Yes					
Garlic mayonaise					Yes					Yes					
Cheese Sauce			Yes												
BBQ Sauce							Yes								Barley
Sweet Chili Sauce															
Red Hot Sauce			Yes												
Heinz Ketchup				Yes											



## Rockets Allergen List

Shakes and drinks	Peanuts	Fish	Milk	Celery	Mustard	Molluscs	Cereals	Tree Nuts	Crustaceans	Eggs	Soya	Lupin	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites	Comments
Vanilla			Yes												
Strawberry			Yes												
Chocolate			Yes												
Banana			Yes												
Add Malt			Yes				Yes								Wheat, Gluten, Barley
Add Oreo			Yes				Yes				Yes				Wheat, Gluten, Barley
Add Kinder Bueno			Yes				Yes	Yes			Yes				Wheat, Gluten Hazelnuts
Add Reece's Cup	Yes		Yes								Yes				
Add Nutella			Yes					Yes							Hazelnuts
Add Chocolate Brownie			Yes				Yes			Yes	Yes			Yes	Wheat, Gluten
Add Biscoff			Yes				Yes				Yes				Wheat, Gluten
<b>Food Allergen Declaration:</b> Customers should note that all grilled and fried items may have come into contact with products containing allergens in other menu items															
<p><b>Food Allergen Declaration:</b></p> <p>The following are handled/ contained within products in Rockets            Peanuts, Fish, Milk, Celery, Mustard,, Cereals including Gluten, Tree-nuts (Hazelnuts), eggs, Soya, sesame seeds and Sulphur Dioxide &amp; Sulphites</p> <p>Lupin, Molluscs and Crustaceans are not in any of our ingredients however they may be handled in our supplier's production facilities.</p> <p>The Allergens were updated and verified for accuracy in May 2024 We have an agreement with all our suppliers of products that they inform us of any significant change. Occasionally, a food manufacturer may change their formulas without notice and thereby making it nearly impossible to identify and label every allergen at all times. Therefore, customers concerned with food allergies should be aware of this risk.</p>															